
   

  

 

2019 – 2020 Frost School Calendar 
(Revised 9/11/19) 

 

Our school day begins at 8:45 AM and ends at 3:15 PM Monday-Friday all year 

Buses Arrive & Doors Open for Students at 8:20am Each Morning 

 

SUMMER 2019 

July 1   Monday   First day of School 

July 3   Wednesday  1/2 Day (noon dismissal) 

July 4   Thursday  No School – Fourth of July 

July 17   Wednesday  1/2 Day (noon dismissal) 

July 26   Friday   Interim Reports Mailed 

August 7  Wednesday  1/2 Day (noon dismissal)  

August 16  Friday   1/2 Day - Last Day of Summer School 

August 19-23  Mon-Friday  No School – Summer Break 

Aug 26, 27  Mon, Tue  No School - Professional Days for Staff 

  

Total instruction time – Summer Session:  34 days or 208 hours and 0 minutes 

 

FALL 2019 

August 28  Wednesday  1st Day of Fall Semester/Begin 1st Quarter 

September 2   Monday   No School - Labor Day  

September 4  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal)  

September 18               Wednesday                  1/2 day (noon dismissal)  

September 30  Monday   No School – Rosh Hashanah    

 

October 2  Wednesday   1/2 day (noon dismissal) & 

October 2                     Wednesday                   Back to School Night – 7pm 

October 9  Wednesday  No School – Yom Kippur 

October 11  Friday   Interim Reports Mailed 

October 16  Wednesday  PSAT administered – NO HALF DAY 

   

November 1  Friday   No School – Professional Day 

November 6  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

November 8  Friday   1/2 Day (noon dismissal) - End of 1st Quarter 

November 11  Monday   Begin 2nd Quarter 

November 20  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

November 27  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

November 28&29 Thursday & Friday No School - Thanksgiving Holiday 

 

December 4                  Wednesday                  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

December 13  Friday   Interim Reports Mailed 

December 18  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

December 20  Friday   1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

December 23  Monday   Make-Up Day (for 9/11/19) - 1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

Dec 24-Jan 1  Tues.-Wed.   No School - Winter Break 

 

 

 

 



   

  

 

January 15  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

January 20  Monday   No School - Martin L. King, Jr. Day 

January 24  Friday                      End of 2nd quarter  

January 27  Monday   No School – Professional Day  

  

Total instructional time – Fall Semester:  93 days or 565 hours and 30 minutes 

 

SPRING 2020 

January 28  Tuesday   Begin 3rd Quarter 

February 5  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

February 17  Monday   No School – Presidents’ Day 

February 19  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

 

March 4   Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

March 13  Friday   No School – Professional Day/Interim Reports Mailed 

March 18  Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

 

April 1   Wednesday  1/2 Day (noon dismissal) 

April 3   Friday   1/2 Day (noon dismissal) - End of 3rd Quarter 

April 6-13  Mon-Mon  No School – Spring Break 

April 14   Tuesday   Begin 4th Quarter 

April 15   Wednesday  1/2 Day (noon dismissal) 

April 28   Tuesday   No School – Primary Election Day 

 

May 1   Friday   No School – MANSEF Conference 

May 6   Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

May 20   Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

May 22   Friday   Interim Reports Mailed 

May 25   Monday   No School – Memorial Day 

 

June 3   Wednesday  1/2 day (noon dismissal) 

June 12   Friday   No School – Professional Day 

June 17   Wednesday  1/2 day – Last Day of School, Graduation 1pm 

June 18 – 30  Thurs.-Tues.  Summer Break – No School 

   

Total instructional time – Spring Semester:  90 days or 549 hours and 15 minutes 

Total instruction time – 2019-20 School Year:  217 days or 1,323 hours and 45 minutes 

 

The Frost School will be open for instruction 217 days between July 1, 2019 and June 17, 2020.  Any school days 

cancelled due to inclement weather will be made up using the following days in this order: 

 Make-up 1:  Monday August 19, 2019  Make-up 2:  Monday, December 23, 2019 

 Make-up 3:  Monday April 6, 2020   Make-up 4:  Tuesday, April 7, 2020 

 Make-up 5:  Wednesday April 8, 2020  Make-up 6:  Friday, June 12, 2020 

 Make-up 7:  Thursday, June 18, 2020  Make-up 8:  Friday, June 19, 2020 

 Make-up 9: Monday, June 22, 2020   Make-up 10: Tuesday, June 23, 2020 

 

The Frost School follows all announcements for Montgomery County Public Schools (MCPS) regarding 

inclement weather cancellations and delays. 

If the Frost School has a previously scheduled half day on a day that MCPS has called a delay, the Frost School 

will be CLOSED. 

NOTE:  All dates are subject to change due to the needs of our students and our school 


